

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Page 1 of 3

Date:		June 11, 2015
Project:		Roadway Rehabilitation
Location:		Man O' War at Harrodsburg Rd.
Contract No.		102-2014
Original Contract Amt.		\$177,899.65
Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders		\$0.00
Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order		\$177,899.65
Change Order No.		1

To (Contractor):

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation

1075 Red Mile Road

Lexington, KY 40576-1638

Current Change Order

Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
	See Attached Sheet		
	Total decrease	\$7,959.54	
	Total increase		\$4,153.01
	Net Amount of this Change Order	-\$3,806.53	
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$174,093.12	
	Percent Change - This Change Order		-2.14%
	Percent Change - All Change Orders		-2.14%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by *[Signature]* (Proj. Engr.) Date 6/11/15
 Accepted by *[Signature]* (Contractor) Date 6/12/15
 Approved by *[Signature]* (Director) Date 6/12/15
 Approved by *[Signature]* (Commissioner) Date 6/15/15
 Approved by _____ (Mayor or CAO) Date _____

Project: Roadway Rehabilitation

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
1	ADD	Excavation and Preparation	CY	23	27.00	\$ -	\$ 621.00
2	DEL	DGA Fill	TONS	23.11	33.30	\$ 769.56	\$ -
	DEL	No. 2 Stone	TONS	78	64.45	\$ 5,027.10	\$ -
3	DEL	10-Inch PCCP/24 Pavement	SY	29	75.10	\$ 2,162.88	\$ -
4	ADD	Joint Seal Replacement	LF	1129	2.05	\$ -	\$ 2,314.45
5	ADD	Bituminous Transition Zones	SY	7.88	40.30	\$ -	\$ 317.56
6	ADD	Epoxy Roadway Repair	CF	3	300.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00
7						\$ -	\$ -
8						\$ -	\$ -
9						\$ -	\$ -
10						\$ -	\$ -
11						\$ -	\$ -
12						\$ -	\$ -
13						\$ -	\$ -
14						\$ -	\$ -
15						\$ -	\$ -

Total decrease	\$	7,959.54
Total increase	\$	4,153.01
Net (increase) in contract price	\$	(3,806.53)

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: MOW at Harrodsburg Rd Roadway Rehabilitation

CONTRACT NO. - 102-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 1

1. Necessity for change: Final adjusting change order to reflect actual quantities furnished.
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes XNo
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes XNo
If "Yes", explain.
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes XNot Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes XNo
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor_____
Date